General Description
The MAX323/MAX324/MAX325 are precision, dual, SPST
analog switches. They are single-supply devices designed
to operate from +2.7V to +16V. The MAX323 has two
normally open (NO) switches, and the MAX324 has two
normally closed (NC) switches. The MAX325 has one NO
and one NC switch. Low power consumption (5μW) makes
these parts ideal for battery-powered equipment. These

 ● TTL/CMOS Logic Compatible
19-0347; Rev 2; 12/20
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
** Contact factory for availability.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX323CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX323CUA 0°C to +70°C 8 µMAX
MAX323CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX323C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX323EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX323ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX323EJA -40°C to +85°C 8 CERDIP**
MAX323MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
Precision, Single-Supply,
SPST Analog Switches
MAX323/MAX324/MAX325
Evaluation Kit